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CONTAINER SHIPPING DIVISION

Doc Ref : CA 290725

Doha, July 29™, 2025

CUSTOMER ADVISORY

MTX — MILAHA TURKIYE EXPRESS _EGYPT & LIBYA LOOP

MILAHA announces the Upgrade of its Line configuration as from Aug 22", 2025
Linking TURKIYE <> EGYPT / LIBYA

Dear Valued Customer, Partner,

In the spirit of addressing the market in the most efficient ways and in continuous effort to develop new trade corridors,
MILAHA - Container Shipping Division is pleased to announce the upgrade of its Short Sea Med service MTX [MILAHA
TURKIYE EXPRESS — EGYPT & LIBYA LOOP], linking now TURKIYE <> EGYPT & LIBYA as from WEEK 34 — August 22", 2025.

The MTX Product will become weekly and will add a Libya call to its Line configuration.

MILAHA TURKIYE-EGYPT/LIBYA EXPRESS | MTX Y)

MILAHA'S WEEKLY SERVICE LINKING TURKIYE < EGYPT/LIBYA

SERVICE STRENGTHS

« Weekly service starting from the
end of Aug 2025.

« Strategic Turkish export locations.

« Direct connection to/from
Egypt/Libya.

« Multiple transhipment option

between Black Sea & East
Mediterranean.

SERVICE PROFILE

« Number of vessels: 2
« Number of reefer plugs: 90
« Nominal capacity: 1,100 TEUs

MNorthbound ———
Southbound s—e——onr

SCHEDULE PROFORMA - PORT ROTATION Starts as of Aug 22nd - AL BIDDA 2521

PORT ROTATION TERMINAL  ETB ETD Transit Time - Northbound PORTROTATION TERMINAL ETB ETD
ALEXANDRIA ACCHCO fri 0600  Sat 06:00 PORT AMBARLI  BELDE IZMIR ALEXANDRIA ACCHCD AUG 22 Fri 0600 AUG23 Sat D600
MISURATA MFZ Tue 1700  Wed 23:00 ALEXANDRIA 8 9 1 MISURATA MFZ AUG 26 Tue 1700 AUG 27 Wed 23:00
AMBARLI MARDAS Sat 1800  Sun 10:00 MISURATA 3 a 5 AMBARL MARDAS AUG 30 Sat 1800 AUG31 Sun 10:00
BELDE PORT BELDEPORT sun 1700 Mon 03:00 BELDE BELDEPORT  AUG 31 Sun 17:00 AUGOL Mon 09:00
1ZMIR ALSANCAK Tue 11:00  Tue 2300 . 1ZMIR ALSANCAK SEP 02 Tue 11:00 Sep 02 Tue 23.00
Transit Time - Southbound

PORT ALEXANDRIA  MISURATA

AMBARLI 5 10

BELDE 4 9

IZMIR 3 7

ALEXANDRIA 4
" FLEET 2 vessels x 1 100 TEUS average nominal capacity | SERVICE FREQUENCY: WEEKLY

PROFORMA ROT. AMBARLI - BELDE — IZMIR — ALEXANDRIA — MISURATA — AMBARLI [14 DAYS ROTATION]

TRANSIT TIME BELDE — ALEXANDRIA : 4 DAYS | ALEXANDRIA — MISURATA: 3,5 DAYS | IZMIR — MISURATA : 7 DAYS
15T CALLS ALEXANDRIA (22/08) | MISURATA (26/08) | AMBARLI (30/08) | BELDE (31/08) | 1ZMIR (02/09)

15T VOYAGE MV « AL BIDDA » VOY. NR 2521

We do thank you for your continuous support.
MILAHA Network remains at your disposal, to respond to your requests.

MILAHA | CONTAINER SHIPPING DIVISION - MANAGEMENT
&,+074 4404 956
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Q LONG-TERM SCHEDULE & SERVICE FLYER_MILAHA TURKIYE EXPRESS | MTX

MILAHA TURKIYE-EGYPT/LIBYA EXPRESS | MTX

. . . AL BIDDA SUMMIT XIAMEN AL BIDDA SUMMIT XIAMEN
Port Terminal Window Start | Window End
2521 25001 2522 25002
ALEXANDRIA (ACCHCO Fri 06:00 Sat 06:00 Fri 22 Aug 06:00 | Sat23Aug06:00 | Fri 29 Aug 06:00 | Sat 304ug 06:00 | Fri05Sep 06:00 | Sat 06 Sep 06:00 | Fri 12 Sep 06:00 | Sat 13Sep 06:00
MASURATA |MFZ Tue 17:00 Wed 23:00 |Tue26Aug17:00| Wed 27 Aug 23:00 | Tue 02 Sep 17:00 | Wed 03 Sep 23:00| Tue 09 Sep 17:00 | Wed 10 Sep 23:00 | Tug 16 Sep 17:00| Wed 17 Sep 23:00
AMBARLI MARDAS Sat 18:00 Sun 10:00 Sat 30 Aug 18:00 | Sun 31 Aug 10:00 | Sat 06 Sep 18:00 | Sun 07 Sep 10:00 | Sat 13Sep 18:00 | Sun 14 Sep 10:00 | Sat 20Sep 18:00 | Sun 21Sep 10:00
BELDE BELDE PORT Sun 17:00 Mon 09:00 |Sun 31Aug17:00| Mon 01Sep 09:00 [Sun 07 Sep 17:00| Mon 08 Sep 02:00 |Sun 14 Sep 17:00| Mon 15 Sep 02:00 |Sun 21 Sep 17:00| Mon 22 Sep 09:00
IZMIR ALSANCAK Tue 11:00 Tue 23:00 Tue025ep 11:00| Tue0ZSep 23:00 [Tue08Sep 11:00| Tue09Sep 23:00 |Tue 16 Sep 11:00| Tue 16 Sep 23:00 | Tue 235ep 11:00| Tue 23 Sep 23:00
p Terminal Window S Window End SUMMIT XIAMEN AL BIDDA SUMMIT XIAMEN AL BIDDA
ort ermina indow Start indow En
25003 2524 25004 2525
ALEXANDRIA ([ACCHCO Fri 06:00 Sat 06:00 Fri 26 Sep 06:00 | Sat27 Sep 06:00 | Fri03Oct06:00 | Sat04 Oct06:00 | Fri 100ct 06:00 | Sat11 Oct06:00 | Fri17 Oct06:00 | Sat 18 Oct 06:00
MASURATA (MFZ Tue 17:00 Wed 23:00 |Tue30Sep17:00| Wed 01 Oct 23:00 | Tue 07 Oct 17:00 | Wed 08 Oct 23:00 | Tue 14 Oct 17:00| Wed 15 Oct 23:00 | Tue 21 Oct 17:00 | Wed 22 Oct 23:00
AMBARLI MARDAS Sat 18:00 Sun 10:00 Sat 04 Oct 18:00 | Sun 05 0ct 10:00 | Sat 11 Oct 18:00 | Sun 120ct 10:00 | Sat 18 0ct 18:00 | Sun 190ct 10:00 | Sat 250ct 18:00 | Sun 26 Oct 10:00
BELDE BELDE PORT Sun 17:00 Mon 09:00 | Sun 050ct17:00( Mon 06 Oct 09:00 [ Sun 12 Oct 17:00| Mon 130ct 08:00 | Sun 19 Oct 17:00| Mon 20 Oct 08:00 | Sun 26 Oct 17:00| Mon 27 Oct 08:00
1IZMIR ALSANCAK Tue 11:00 Tue 23:00 Tue 07 Oct 11:00| Tue07 Oct23:00 | Tue 14 Oct 11:00| Tue14Oct 23:00 | Tue 21 Oct 11:00| Tue21 Oct 23:00 | Tue 28 Oct 11:00| Tue 28 Oct 23:00
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